

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2019-0362

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Sean Canto, Chief of Fire and Emergency Services

DATE: August 1, 2019

SUBJECT: Swearing-In Ceremony – Fire and Life Safety Educator

REQUEST:

Swearing-In Ceremony for one (1) Fire and Life Safety Educator.

BACKGROUND:

The following fire department staff member began his service with the City of Rochester Hills Fire Department on July 9th, 2019:

John H. Lyman

John has recently retired from 33 years of service with the Waterford Area Fire Department as rank of Fire Chief. John has a career's worth of knowledge and experience in the fire service that will help make a significant impact in our community's fire and life safety education for years to come.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
Deputy Clerk		